

STATE LEVEL ENVIRONMENT IMPACT ASSESSMENT AUTHORITY, BIHAR

Letter No.- 48

Patna, Dated- 11 02 19

NOTICE

A meeting of SEIAA shall be held on Tuesday, 12th February, 2019. All the Honaurable Members are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting at the venue & time mentioned below:

Day

:- Tuesday

Date

:- 12th February, 2019

Time

:- 3:00 PM onward.

Venue

Chairman's Chamber

2nd Floor, Beltron Bhawan, Shastri Nagar, Patna-23

Agenda

♦ For consideration of grant of Environmental Clearance of the followings:-

- 1. Nalanda Sand Blocks (Block II of Stretch I) Mining Project, Village- Patoriya, Tehsil-Biharsharif, District- Nalanda, Area- 25.08 ha, (Proposal No. SIA/1(a)/344/16, Online Proposal No.:-SIA/BR/MIN/25920/2017).
- 2. Nalanda Sand Blocks (Block I of Stretch I) Mining Project, Village- Katona, Tehsil- Rajgir, District- Nalanda, Area- 26.99 ha, (Proposal No. SIA/1(a)/345/16, Online Proposal No.:- SIA/BR/MIN/17393/2016).
- 3. Banka Sand Blocks (Block 16 and 17 of Stretch-I) Mining Project, Village-Kunani, Jogipahadi Tehsil-Banka, District-Banka, Area-32.6 ha, (Proposal No. SIA/1(a)/347/16, Online Proposal No.:-SIA/BR/MIN/17507/2016).
- 4. Banka Sand Blocks (Block 5 of Stretch-I) Mining Project, Village- Kanka, Tehsil- Banka, District- Banka, Area- 29.00 ha, (Proposal No. SIA/1(a)/348/16, Online Proposal No.:- SIA/BR/MIN/17509/2016).
- 5. Gere Block No.- 04 stone mining project, Village Gere, Tehsil Manpur, District Gaya (Proponent:- M/s Katyayni Contractors Pvt. Ltd.). (Online Proposal No.-SIA/BR/MIN/17387/2015).



- ◆ For consideration of grant of Terms of Reference (ToR) of the following:-
- 6. PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT "SAI ENCLAVE" Developer: M/s Sri Anuanand Construction Pvt. Ltd., Village:-Mustafapur, Tehsil:- Danapur, Ditsrict:- Patna, State:- Bihar, Total Plot Area:- 24,633.43 m² Total Built-up Area:- 72,661.74 m². (Proposal No. SIA/8(a)/602/18, Online Proposal No.:-SIA/BR/MIS/83570/2018).
- 7. Discusion on the issuance of ToR by SEAC.
- 8. Any other matter with the permission of the Chairman.

(Surendra Singh)